·, \\ \= . \	03-19-9	2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102699	 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office V ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ben Lowinger	8-15-03	Name and address Name: US Electron Internal Address:	ics, Inc.
Security Agreement Other 8/11/03 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth	Merger Change of Name nber(s):	Additional name(s) & add	State: NY Zip: 10016 State: Ves V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) A9// S	87, 861 Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Charles H. Helein, POA The Helein Law General Address:	iled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00 e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8180 Greensboro E Suite 700 City: McLean State: VA Zip:		8. Deposit account nur	nber:
9. Signature. Charles H. Helein, POA Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE	Signature or sheet, attachments, and doc	8/11/03 Date
Mail docum	nents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents & 1	required cover sheet information frademarks, Box Assignments, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0690

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application No	Filed

*** BEN LOWINGER***

WHEREAS, Ben Lowinger (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has invented certain new and useful improvements in WRISTLINX XACT X2X TWO-WAY WRIST RADIO WATCH DEVICE or which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application);

Insert Date of Signing of Application

on August 11, 2003 and

Insert Name of Assignee

WHEREAS, U.S. Electronics, Inc., of New York, United States of America, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and

CHECK BOX
IF APPROPRIATE

in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, a ssigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0691

Attorney	Docket	No.	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of The Helein Law Group, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

Date: 8-11-03, Name of Inventor

(signature)



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 03, 2004

PTAS



102527960A

THE HELEIN LAW GROUP, P.C. CHARLES H. HELEIN, POA 8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE STE. 700 MCLEAN, VA 22102

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102527960

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0693